

## County of Nassau

## Lobbyist Annual Report

## For the reporting year 2020

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization as it appears on Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:

Mark J. Grossman d/b/a Mark Grossman Public Relations 125 Cherry Lane Medford, NY 11763 631-786-0404

2. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the lobbyist is retained, employed or designated:

Lobbying for: Axon Enterprises, Inc. Retained by: National Strategies, LLC 555 11th Street, NW, Suite 401 Washington, DC 20004 202-349-7403 3. A description of the subject or subjects on which each lobbyist retained, employed or designated by such client has lobbied:

Assist Axon Enterprise, Inc. with marketing and procurement consultation services related to their Taser conductive electrical weapons, body worn officer camera solutions, and digital evidence management systems in Nassau and Suffolk Counties and other local law enforcement and government entities on Long Island.

4. Names of the persons and agencies before which such lobbyist has lobbied:

Marianela Casas, Assistant Commissioner, Nassau County Police Department Hon. Jack Schnirman, Nassau County Comptroller John Marafino, Director of Intergovernmental Relations, Nassau County Comptroller Hon. Denise Ford, Nassau County Legislator, Chair, Public Safety Committee

5. List below amounts for any compensation paid or owed to the lobbyist during the prior year for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid and for what purpose.

| Amount \$3,300 | Details June 2020 (Pro-rated) Paid to Mark Grossman Public Relations |
|----------------|--|
| \$4,500        | July 2020 Paid to Mark Grossman Public Relations                     |
| \$4,500        | August 2020 Paid to Mark Grossman Public Relations                   |
| \$4,500        | September 2020 Paid to Mark Grossman Public Relations                |
| \$4,500        | October 2020 Paid to Mark Grossman Public Relations                  |
| \$4,500        | November 2020 Paid to Mark Grossman Public Relations                 |

| \$4,500  | December 2020   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
|  |   |  |  |
|  | he cumulative total amounts earned for lobbying throughout the year: 30,300 / Amount paid as of 1/12/2021: \$21,300 |  |  |
| 7. List below t                                    | he expenses incurred or expensed by lobbyist for the purpose of lobbying:   |  |  |
| Amount \$0   | Details<br>None   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| vill Kapitanian konta villa Hilliania additiona ar |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| an manadastapan car o parametra di ata             |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |

I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of Information Technology ("IT") to be posted on the County's website.

I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.

VERIFICATION: I certify that all statements made on this statement are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that the willful making of any false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law relevant to the making and filing of false instruments and will render such statement null and void.

| Dated: 1/13/21 | Signed:     | ( Mans   |
|----------------|-------------|--|
|                | Print Name: | Mark J. Grossman                               |
|                | Title:      | Owner/Principal, Mark Grossman Public Relation |

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NASSAU ) Sufforce

Sworn to before me this 13<sup>th</sup>

Day of January . 2021

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

Avanti Paranjape Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County Commission#: 01PA6315955

4